

PARCR

PARCR Operations Director, PO Box 7455, York, PA 17404 Email – <u>operations@parcr.org</u>

## Pennsylvania Alliance of Retirement Community Residents 2024-2025 Application for Individual Resident Membership

\$20 Annual Membership Dues

Payment due by June 30, 2024

Make check payable to PARCR

Send application and payment to address listed above

## Please Type or Print

Name of the Retirement Con	nmunity				
Address		City		State	Zip Code
Telephone	Website				-
Member's Name			Telephone		
Email					
Address		City		State	Zip Code
Signature of Member			Date	e	

Individual membership is open to any resident of a Continuing Care Retirement Community (CCRC)/Life Plan Community) located in Pennsylvania who is interested in the Pennsylvania Alliance of Retirement Community Residents' purpose to share and promote the common interests of residents through the independent resident organization of such communities. The member may be a resident of a PARCR member community or a non-member Pennsylvania CCRC. A member is entitled to notice of and attendance at all quarterly meetings and has the privilege to serve on committees.

## PARCR'S VISION

Recognized as an enhanced educational and informational environment for PA CCRC residents

## PARCR'S MISSION

To educate and inform residents of continuing care retirement/life plan communities in Pennsylvania by promoting the exchange of ideas, education, and civic responsibilities of residents;

To encourage members to seek to be a part of informed decision-making in their community.